
 

 

 

 

Professional Development sessions are MANDATORY. Interns and law clerks are expected to attend all sessions. 

EVENT Day Date 
UTS Technology On-Boarding Thursday June 1 

UTS Orientation Friday June 2 
Introduction to CliftonStrengths Tuesday June 6 

Networking Like a Human Tuesday June 13 
Quieting Your Inner Saboteur: 

Developing Tactics for Addressing Imposter Syndrome 
Tuesday June 20 

Project Espresso Shots + 
Strengths Reflection Exercises 

Tuesday June 27 

Presentation TIps & Tricks aka 
How to Keep Your Audience Awake 

Tuesday July 11 

Q&A with Chancellor Milliken Tuesday July 18 
AI & Applicant Tracking Systems 

in the Job Search 
Tuesday July 25 

Intern & Law Clerk Summit 
Workshops, Breakfast with the Executive Officers, Poster 

Presentations & more… 

Tuesday & Wednesday  |  August 1 & 2 
In-Person in Austin, Texas 

Project Presentation Week of July 31 & August 7  |  As scheduled by Department 
Final Evaluation Week of August 7  |  As scheduled by Supervisor 

Farewell Celebration Thursday August 10 

Summer 2023 UTSI & LC 
Professional Development Program 

For reference. Will be revised for Summer 2024. 


